Holy Trinity United Methodist Church

December 4, 2022
9:30am
Theme: Those Who Dream
Prelude
Welcome
*Songs of Praise “Heralds of Christ” Hymnal #567
“God Almighty, We Are Waiting” W&S #3047

*Greeting

Leader: John the Baptist said, “Prepare the way.” So family of faith, how do we
prepare our minds for worship?

People: We silence the inner critic. We let go of busy thoughts. We make space for
God to speak.

Leader: How do we prepare our hearts for worship?

People: We bless all emotions. We feel what we feel. We open ourselves up to be
moved.

Leader: How do we prepare our bodies for worship?

People: We take in the scent, sight, and feel of this space. We breathe in God’s
mercy. We exhale God’s love.

Leader: How do we prepare our souls for worship?

People: We bring our full selves into this space. We wear our hearts on our
sleeves. We trust that even now, God is here.

Leader: Family of faith, what we practice in worship, we must live out in our daily
lives. So prepare the way. Let us worship Holy God.
The Lighting of the Second Advent Candle Zhdankin Family
Children’s Message

Special Music Randi Erlandson

Prayer Song “Spirit of God to You We Pray”  (to the tune of Hymnal #454)

Prayers of the People/Our Lord’s Prayer

Prayer Song “Spirit of God to You We Pray” (to the tune of Hymnal #454)

Scripture Mark 1:1-8
Sermon “Those Who Dream...Prepare the Way”  Pastor Chad Gilbertson
*Hymn “All Earth Is Waiting” (verses 1-3) Hymnal #210

Holy Communion
(please bring your offering forward and place it in the plate/basket as you come for
Communion)

Announcements
*Benediction

Leader: Christ is coming soon. Love is on the way. But Christ is already here.
People: And love is all around us.

Leader: Faithful love and truth have met.

People: Righteousness and peace have kissed.

Leader: We wait for the fullness of God’s kingdom.

People: Christ is coming soon!

ALL: LOVE IS ON THE WAY!

*Hymn “All Earth Is Waiting” (verse 4) Hymnal #210

Postlude

Holy Trinity Prayer (“Spirit of God to You We Pray”)

1.)Spirit of God to you we pray:
Lead us toward your holy way
Breakthrough, renew, revive us all
Open our ears to hear your call

3.)Unleash your dream in brand new ways
Empower us for all our days

Show us the way that we might go
Embolden us to follow

2.)Make clear your way from inside out Repeat Verse 2
Point us to what we’re all about
Show us what grace and love might be Amen

Not me, but Thee
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This Week:

Monday, Dec. 5

Tuesday, Dec. 6

Wednesday, Dec. 7

Thursday, Dec. 8

Sunday, Dec. 11

9:30am
6:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

1:00pm
7:00pm

8:30am
6:30pm
7:00pm

6:00pm
9:30am

10:15am
10:30am

AA (Parsonage)

Core Team Meeting

Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall)
Al-Anon (Parsonage)

Lakefront Bible Study
Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)

Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity
7th/8th Confirmation
Choir Rehearsal

Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Worship/Live-Stream

Sunday School (after worship)
Advent Study (parsonage)
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