## Holy Trinity United Methodist Church

#### December 4, 2022 9:30am Theme: Those Who Dream

Prelude

Welcome

*Songs of Praise	"Heralds of Christ"	Hymnal #567
	"God Almighty, We Are Waiting"	W&S #3047

#### \*Greeting

Leader: John the Baptist said, "Prepare the way." So family of faith, how do we prepare our minds for worship?

## People: We silence the inner critic. We let go of busy thoughts. We make space for God to speak.

Leader: How do we prepare our hearts for worship?

People: We bless all emotions. We feel what we feel. We open ourselves up to be moved.

Leader: How do we prepare our bodies for worship?

People: We take in the scent, sight, and feel of this space. We breathe in God's mercy. We exhale God's love.

Leader: How do we prepare our souls for worship?

People: We bring our full selves into this space. We wear our hearts on our sleeves. We trust that even now, God is here.

Leader: Family of faith, what we practice in worship, we must live out in our daily lives. So prepare the way. Let us worship Holy God.

The Lighting of the Second Advent Candle

Zhdankin Family

Randi Erlandson

Children's Message

Special Music

. . .

Prayer Song "Spirit of God to You We Pray" (to the tune of Hymnal #454)

Prayers of the People/Our Lord's Prayer

Prayer Song	"Spirit of God to Yo	u We Pray" (to	o the tune of Hymnal #454)
Scripture	Mark 1:1-8		
Sermon	"Those Who Dream	Prepare the Way"	Pastor Chad Gilbertson
*Hymn	"All Earth Is Waiting	g" (verses 1-3)	Hymnal #210
Holy Communior (please bring you Communion)	r offering forward and pl	ace it in the plate/b	asket as you come for
Announcements			
*Benediction			
People: Christ is ALL: LOVE IS ON	-		
*Hymn	"All Earth Is Waiting	g" (verse 4)	Hymnal #210
<b>D</b> 11 1			
Postlude			
	er ("Spirit of God to You	We Pray")	
Holy Trinity Pray 1.)Spirit of God to Lead us toward y	o you we pray: our holy way new, revive us all	3.)Unleash your o Empower us for a	that we might go
Holy Trinity Pray 1.)Spirit of God to Lead us toward y Breakthrough, re Open our ears to	o you we pray: our holy way new, revive us all	3.)Unleash your o Empower us for a Show us the way	all our days that we might go

Point us to what we're all about Show us what grace and love might be Not me, but Thee

Amen

### Worship Leaders

Pastor: Chad Gilbertson<br/>pastor@htumc.org(952) 356-4616Children, Youth & Family Coordinator:<br/>Lynnette Dobberpuhl(651) 492-8188kidsandfamilies@htumc.orgChurch Admin:<br/>Tina Chant<br/>office@htumc.org(952) 447-2990Choir Director:<br/>Pianist/Organist:<br/>Liturgist:<br/>Collan ZehnderChurch Admin<br/>Condet<br/>Condet

**Ushers**: Sheila Posthumus & Michelle Maus

This Week:		
Monday, Dec. 5	9:30am 6:30pm 7:00pm 7:00pm	AA (Parsonage) Core Team Meeting Narcotics Anonymous (F. Hall) Al-Anon (Parsonage)
Tuesday, Dec. 6	1:00pm 7:00pm	Lakefront Bible Study Co-Dependents Anonymous (Parsonage)
Wednesday, Dec. 7	8:30am 6:30pm 7:00pm	Moment of Prayer for Holy Trinity 7th/8th Confirmation Choir Rehearsal
Thursday, Dec. 8	6:00pm	Veterans AA (Parsonage)
Sunday, Dec. 11	9:30am 10:15am 10:30am	Worship/Live-Stream Sunday School (after worship) Advent Study (parsonage)

# Holy Trinity United Methodist Church



December 4, 2022 9:30am

16150 Arcadia Ave. SE Prior Lake MN 55372 (952) 447-2990 Email: office@htumc.org Website: www.htumc.org Pastor Chad Gilbertson